• Material Used:  

The department used 428 tons of blacktop to seal areas throughout the Village where utility 
repairs were needed or road failures in need of repair.  Locations are depicted and charted in 
the monthly statistical report.    

One-hundred twenty-five (125) street signs were removed and/or replaced either due to 
damage and/or wear.  The division installs Zoning Signs at the direction of the Building and 
Zoning Department.   

FY 2009 Objectives  

• Continue Sidewalk Safety Inspection Repairs 

• Continue Storm Sewer Maintenance Program